

MACC 27/2015

Order No.- 23
dt.-03.12.2018

Both parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for PH. Petitioner files a petition praying for certain amendment as proposed in the schedule of the petition on the grounds interalia that due to inadvertence some mistake took place while preparing the claim application and the same is required to be amended for proper adjudication of the claim otherwise the petitioner will suffer irreparable loss and injury. Copy served.

Petitioner filed another petition praying to take off the case from PH board on the grounds stated therein. Copy served.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition as well as other materials on record. Considered. Since the proposed amendment appears to be formal in nature which is not going to change the nature and character of the claim case and since the proposed amendment is necessary for proper adjudication of the case, this court is of the view that the amendment petition so filed by the petitioner as well as the taken off petition should be allowed. The matter is accordingly taken off from P board. The amendment petition filed by the petitioner praying for certain amendment in the claim application stands allowed and disposed of.

Petitioner is directed to file complete amended claim application by the next date after serving copy of the same upon the opposite party.

To 21.01.2019 for filing amended claim application as mentioned above and passing further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, MAC Tribunal
1st Court, Burdwan.

Judge, MAC Tribunal
1st Court, Burdwan.

Later :-

After passing the above order the petitioner filed amended claim application after serving copy of the same upon the opposite party. Let it be kept with the record.

To date for passing order.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, MAC Tribunal
1st Court, Burdwan.

Judge, MAC Tribunal
1st Court, Burdwan.

