

MAC Case No. 27 of 2015
Present: Mr. B.B. Mondal
(J.O. Code- WB00776)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 40 dated 20.04.2023

Today the case is fixed for P.H.

None takes step.

Considering the resolution of Local Bar dated 17.04.2023, this court is not inclined to pass any adverse order due to unbearable heat.

In this circumstances, the case is adjourned.

Fix 20.07.2023 for P.H.

D/C