

**MAC case no. 27 of 2015**

**Present: Mr.S.Banerjee**

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Burdwan (I/C).

Order No 43 dated 02.02.2024

Today the case is fixed for P.H.

Both parties files hazira.

Ld.Regular P.O has superannuated on 31/12/2023.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 10.06.2024 for P.H.

D/C by

Judge M.A.C.T.  
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)

Judge M.A.C.T.  
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)